
Invitation for Sealed Quotation

Belaka Municipality
Office of the Municipal Executive

Rampur, Udayapur
Koshi Province, Nepal

1. The Belaka Municipality office invites Open Competitive Bidding electronic bids from eligible bidders for the following works under 
Sealed Quotation Procedure:

S.
N.

Contract ID No. Name of Project
Estimated 

Amount Without 
VAT With PS

Bid Security 
Amount
(NRs.)

Fee for Bid 
Document

(NRs.)

Last Date 
of Bid 

Submission

Bid Opening 
Date and 

Time

1
09/BELAKA/

SQ/W/2081-082
Construction of compound wall at 
Primary Health post, Ward No. 8

908,320.36
25,000.00/- 

(Validity 75 days)
1000/-

31-03-2025 
12:00

31-03-2025 
13:00

2
10/BELAKA/

SQ/W/2081-082
Construction of compound wall at 

ward office, Ward No. 8
838,786.79

25,000.00/- 
(Validity 75 days)

1000/-
31-03-2025 

12:00
31-03-2025 

13:00

3
11/BELAKA/

SQ/W/2081-082

Compound Wall mathi Gherabera 
Tatha Dhoka ra Wall maa Rang 

Rogan, Ward No. 2
356,148.01

10,000.00/- 
(Validity 75 days)

1000/-
31-03-2025 

12:00
31-03-2025 

13:00

4
12/BELAKA/

SQ/W/2081-082

Upgrading Work of Belha Pipal 
Chowk-Bandada krishi Hat hudai 

Jangleko Mukh samma Krishi 
Sadak, Ward No. 2

710,829.86
20,000.00/- 

(Validity 75 days)
1000/-

31-03-2025 
12:00

31-03-2025 
13:00

2. Eligible Bidders may refer complete set of Bid Document for further information at PPMO'S websitewww.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. And 
Bidders shall have the option of submitting their bids electronically only.

Chief Administrative Officer

First Date of Publication: 2081/12/03 (16-03-2025)


