

## **Belaka Municipality** Office of the Municipal Executive Rampur, Udayapur

Koshi Province, Nepal

works under

S. N.	Contract ID No.	Name of Project	Estimated Amount Without VAT With PS	Bid Security Amount (NRs.)	Fee for Bid Document (NRs.)	Last Date of Bid Submission	Bid Opening Date and Time
1	09/BELAKA/ SQ/W/2081-082	Construction of compound wall at Primary Health post, Ward No. 8	908,320.36	25,000.00/- (Validity 75 days)	1000/-	31-03-2025 12:00	31-03-2025 13:00
2	10/BELAKA/ SQ/W/2081-082	Construction of compound wall at ward office, Ward No. 8	838,786.79	25,000.00/- (Validity 75 days)	1000/-	31-03-2025 12:00	31-03-2025 13:00
3	11/BELAKA/ SQ/W/2081-082	Compound Wall mathi Gherabera Tatha Dhoka ra Wall maa Rang Rogan, Ward No. 2	356,148.01	10,000.00/- (Validity 75 days)	1000/-	31-03-2025 12:00	31-03-2025 13:00

710,829.86

Eligible Bidders may refer complete set of Bid Document for further information at PPMO'S websitewww.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. And

20,000.00/-

(Validity 75 days)

31-03-2025

12:00

**Chief Administrative Officer** 

1000/-

31-03-2025

13:00

12/BELAKA/

SO/W/2081-082

## **Invitation for Sealed Quotation**

First Date of Publication: 2081/12/03 (16-03-2025)

Upgrading Work of Belha Pipal Chowk-Bandada krishi Hat hudai

Jangleko Mukh samma Krishi

Sadak, Ward No. 2

Bidders shall have the option of submitting their bids electronically only.

	Sealed Quotation Procedure:							
C			Estimated	Bid Security	Fee for Bid	Last Date	Bid Opening	
5.	Contract ID No.	Name of Project	Amount Without	Amount	Document	of Bid	Date and	

1.		Belaka Municipality office invites Open Competitive Bidding electronic bids from eligible bidders for the following weed Quotation Procedure:							
	S. N.	Contract ID No.	Name of Project	Estimated Amount Without VAT With PS	Bid Security Amount (NRs.)	Fee for Bid Document (NRs.)	Last Date of Bid Submission	Bi	
	1	09/BELAKA/ SQ/W/2081-082	Construction of compound wall at Primary Health post, Ward No. 8	908,320.36	25,000.00/- (Validity 75 days)	1000/-	31-03-2025 12:00	3	
	2	10/BELAKA/ SQ/W/2081-082	Construction of compound wall at ward office, Ward No. 8	838,786.79	25,000.00/- (Validity 75 days)	1000/-	31-03-2025 12:00	3	
			Compound Wall mathi Gherabera						